

ASPHALT STREET REHABILITATION PROGRAM; WESTPORT AVENUE FROM
Project: SENCORE DRIVE TO 60TH STREET NORTH

Location: WESTPORT AVENUE FROM SENCORE DRIVE TO 60TH STREET NORTH

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; JOSH VANDENBOS

Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Bid Estimate: \$ 535,873.00

Budget: \$ 7,668,613.52

Letting Date: 03/12/15
 Time: 2:15 PM

Bidder: Double H Paving, Inc.

Address: 27275 Verhey Place

City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
 Phone No.: 605.498.2030

Myrl & Roy's
 Paving, Inc.
 1300 N. Bahnson
 Avenue
 Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57103
 Phone No.: 605.334.3204

Bidder: Seal Pros, Inc.
 612 Augustana
 Avenue, Suite 101
 Harrisburg, SD

City/State/Zip: 57032
 Phone No.: 605.767.3502

| Item No. | Std. Bid Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|----------|-------------------|---|------|----------|--------------|---------------|-------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|
| 1 | 9.0010 | MOBILIZATION | LS | 1 | \$ 11,735.00 | \$ 11,735.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 23,613.40 | \$ 23,613.40 |
| 2 | 634.0100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | UNIT | 3802 | \$ 1.05 | \$ 3,992.10 | \$ 1.05 | \$ 3,992.10 | \$ 1.04 | \$ 3,954.08 |
| 3 | 634.0120 | TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE | LS | 1 | \$ 9,600.00 | \$ 9,600.00 | \$ 9,465.00 | \$ 9,465.00 | \$ 9,464.00 | \$ 9,464.00 |
| 4 | 634.1215 | SIGN | EA | 4 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 10,400.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 10,400.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 10,400.00 |
| 5 | 110.8100 | SAW EXISTING ASPHALT | LF | 764 | \$ 1.90 | \$ 1,451.60 | \$ 1.70 | \$ 1,298.80 | \$ 1.87 | \$ 1,428.68 |
| 6 | 320.1250 | ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING | TON | 25 | \$ 109.00 | \$ 2,725.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 2,375.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 2,750.00 |
| 7 | 332.0010 | COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE | SY | 42665 | \$ 0.55 | \$ 23,465.75 | \$ 0.66 | \$ 28,158.90 | \$ 0.33 | \$ 14,079.45 |
| 8 | 734.5010 | SWEEPING | HR | 20 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 9 | 260.1010 | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE | TON | 40 | \$ 21.00 | \$ 840.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 10 | 260.3010 | GRAVEL SURFACING | TON | 1060 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 13,780.00 | \$ 15.65 | \$ 16,589.00 | \$ 14.95 | \$ 15,847.00 |
| 11 | 320.1200 | ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE SCRATCH | TON | 1300 | \$ 59.10 | \$ 76,830.00 | \$ 67.75 | \$ 88,075.00 | \$ 64.95 | \$ 84,435.00 |
| 12 | 320.1200 | ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE OVERLAY | TON | 4800 | \$ 59.10 | \$ 283,680.00 | \$ 60.25 | \$ 289,200.00 | \$ 61.10 | \$ 293,280.00 |
| 13 | 900.0450 | VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT | EA | 25 | \$ 145.00 | \$ 3,625.00 | \$ 135.00 | \$ 3,375.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 7,500.00 |
| 14 | 900.0452 | VALVE BOX REPLACEMENT 35,000 POUND TENSILE STRENGTH | EA | 5 | \$ 635.00 | \$ 3,175.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 3,250.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 2,250.00 |
| 15 | 950.5001 | ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS | EA | 20 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 |
| 16 | 950.5300 | MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER | EA | 3 | \$ 370.00 | \$ 1,110.00 | \$ 475.00 | \$ 1,425.00 | \$ 360.00 | \$ 1,080.00 |
| 17 | 950.5320 | MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL | EA | 6 | \$ 365.00 | \$ 2,190.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 355.00 | \$ 2,130.00 |
| 18 | 950.5212 | MANHOLE INVERT RECONSTRUCT | EA | 2 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 2,485.00 | \$ 4,970.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 19 | SPECIAL | REPLACE ADJUSTMENT RINGS | UNIT | 3 | \$ 38.50 | \$ 115.50 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 37.55 | \$ 112.65 |
| 20 | 950.5700 | LOCATING UTILITY | EA | 1 | \$ 170.00 | \$ 170.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 |
| 21 | 110.5020 | SALVAGE TRAFFIS GIN | EA | 6 | \$ 79.00 | \$ 474.00 | \$ 78.00 | \$ 468.00 | \$ 78.00 | \$ 468.00 |
| 22 | 633.1100 | EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE | FT | 20029 | \$ 0.45 | \$ 9,013.05 | \$ 0.42 | \$ 8,412.18 | \$ 0.42 | \$ 8,412.18 |
| 23 | 633.1105 | EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW | FT | 22317 | \$ 0.45 | \$ 10,042.65 | \$ 0.42 | \$ 9,373.14 | \$ 0.42 | \$ 9,373.14 |
| 24 | 633.1130 | EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE | FT | 97 | \$ 3.70 | \$ 358.90 | \$ 3.65 | \$ 354.05 | \$ 3.64 | \$ 353.08 |
| 25 | 634.1135 | EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" YELLOW | FT | 272 | \$ 3.70 | \$ 1,006.40 | \$ 3.65 | \$ 992.80 | \$ 3.64 | \$ 990.08 |
| 26 | 633.1155 | EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ARROW | EA | 16 | \$ 37.25 | \$ 596.00 | \$ 36.40 | \$ 582.40 | \$ 36.40 | \$ 582.40 |
| 27 | 633.5000 | GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING 4" | FT | 42346 | \$ 0.20 | \$ 8,469.20 | \$ 0.20 | \$ 8,469.20 | \$ 0.19 | \$ 8,045.74 |
| 28 | 633.5015 | GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING 24" | FT | 369 | \$ 2.10 | \$ 774.90 | \$ 2.10 | \$ 774.90 | \$ 2.08 | \$ 767.52 |
| 29 | SPECIAL | GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING ARROW | EA | 16 | \$ 15.95 | \$ 255.20 | \$ 15.60 | \$ 249.60 | \$ 15.60 | \$ 249.60 |

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

| | | | | | |
|-----------|---------------|-----------|---------------|-----------|---------------|
| Total Bid | \$ 507,175.25 | Total Bid | \$ 516,625.07 | Total Bid | \$ 526,666.00 |
|-----------|---------------|-----------|---------------|-----------|---------------|

ASPHALT STREET REHABILITATION PROGRAM; WESTPORT AVENUE FROM
Project: SENCORE DRIVE TO 60TH STREET NORTH

Location: WESTPORT AVENUE FROM SENCORE DRIVE TO 60TH STREET NORTH

| | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; JOSH VANDENBOS Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.367.8601 | Bid Estimate: \$ 535,873.00 Budget: \$ 7,668,613.52 Letting Date: 03/12/15 Time: 2:15 PM | Bidder: Journey Group Companies dba Black-Top Paving Company Address: 800 S. 7th Avenue Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.336.9512 | Bidder: Asphalt Surfacing Company 1205 West Russell Street Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.4921 | Bidder: Krueger Excavating, Inc., Address: 2400 N. 4th Avenue Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.336.7617 |
|---|---|--|--|--|

| Item No. | Std. Bid Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|----------|-------------------|---|------|----------|--------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|
| 1 | 9.0010 | MOBILIZATION | LS | 1 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 26,200.00 | \$ 26,200.00 | \$ 69,512.37 | \$ 69,512.37 |
| 2 | 634.0100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | UNIT | 3802 | \$ 1.10 | \$ 4,182.20 | \$ 1.05 | \$ 3,992.10 | \$ 2.36 | \$ 8,972.72 |
| 3 | 634.0120 | TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE | LS | 1 | \$ 10,250.00 | \$ 10,250.00 | \$ 9,600.00 | \$ 9,600.00 | \$ 4,707.92 | \$ 4,707.92 |
| 4 | 634.1215 | SIGN | EA | 4 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 11,200.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 10,400.00 | \$ 2,353.97 | \$ 9,415.88 |
| 5 | 110.8100 | SAW EXISTING ASPHALT | LF | 764 | \$ 2.15 | \$ 1,642.60 | \$ 1.90 | \$ 1,451.60 | \$ 2.19 | \$ 1,673.16 |
| 6 | 320.1250 | ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING | TON | 25 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 2,375.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 173.84 | \$ 4,346.00 |
| 7 | 332.0010 | COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE | SY | 42665 | \$ 0.43 | \$ 18,345.95 | \$ 0.45 | \$ 19,199.25 | \$ 0.15 | \$ 6,399.75 |
| 8 | 734.5010 | SWEEPING | HR | 20 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 31.78 | \$ 635.60 |
| 9 | 260.1010 | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE | TON | 40 | \$ 38.50 | \$ 1,540.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 18.81 | \$ 752.40 |
| 10 | 260.3010 | GRAVEL SURFACING | TON | 1060 | \$ 16.75 | \$ 17,755.00 | \$ 14.75 | \$ 15,635.00 | \$ 16.27 | \$ 17,246.20 |
| 11 | 320.1200 | ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE SCRATCH | TON | 1300 | \$ 65.15 | \$ 84,695.00 | \$ 72.00 | \$ 93,600.00 | \$ 70.86 | \$ 92,118.00 |
| 12 | 320.1200 | ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE OVERLAY | TON | 4800 | \$ 60.85 | \$ 292,080.00 | \$ 60.70 | \$ 291,360.00 | \$ 66.26 | \$ 318,048.00 |
| 13 | 900.0450 | VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT | EA | 25 | \$ 210.00 | \$ 5,250.00 | \$ 470.00 | \$ 11,750.00 | \$ 111.83 | \$ 2,795.75 |
| 14 | 900.0452 | VALVE BOX REPLACEMENT 35,000 POUND TENSILE STRENGTH | EA | 5 | \$ 675.00 | \$ 3,375.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 3,250.00 | \$ 530.89 | \$ 2,654.45 |
| 15 | 950.5001 | ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS | EA | 20 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 1,148.81 | \$ 22,976.20 |
| 16 | 950.5300 | MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER | EA | 3 | \$ 380.00 | \$ 1,140.00 | \$ 370.00 | \$ 1,110.00 | \$ 324.92 | \$ 974.76 |
| 17 | 950.5320 | MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL | EA | 6 | \$ 380.00 | \$ 2,280.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 530.89 | \$ 3,185.34 |
| 18 | 950.5212 | MANHOLE INVERT RECONSTRUCT | EA | 2 | \$ 2,650.00 | \$ 5,300.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 1,766.72 | \$ 3,533.44 |
| 19 | SPECIAL | REPLACE ADJUSTMENT RINGS | UNIT | 3 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 413.20 | \$ 1,239.60 |
| 20 | 950.5700 | LOCATING UTILITY | EA | 1 | \$ 645.00 | \$ 645.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 0.02 | \$ 0.02 |
| 21 | 110.5020 | SALVAGE TRAFFIS GIN | EA | 6 | \$ 84.00 | \$ 504.00 | \$ 78.00 | \$ 468.00 | \$ 23.55 | \$ 141.30 |
| 22 | 633.1100 | EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE | FT | 20029 | \$ 0.45 | \$ 9,013.05 | \$ 0.42 | \$ 8,412.18 | \$ 0.48 | \$ 9,613.92 |
| 23 | 633.1105 | EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW | FT | 22317 | \$ 0.45 | \$ 10,042.65 | \$ 0.42 | \$ 9,373.14 | \$ 0.48 | \$ 10,712.16 |
| 24 | 633.1130 | EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE | FT | 97 | \$ 3.95 | \$ 383.15 | \$ 3.65 | \$ 354.05 | \$ 5.89 | \$ 571.33 |
| 25 | 634.1135 | EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" YELLOW | FT | 272 | \$ 3.95 | \$ 1,074.40 | \$ 3.65 | \$ 992.80 | \$ 5.89 | \$ 1,602.08 |
| 26 | 633.1155 | EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ARROW | EA | 16 | \$ 39.25 | \$ 628.00 | \$ 36.00 | \$ 576.00 | \$ 58.86 | \$ 941.76 |
| 27 | 633.5000 | GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING 4" | FT | 42346 | \$ 0.21 | \$ 8,892.66 | \$ 0.19 | \$ 8,045.74 | \$ 0.58 | \$ 24,560.68 |
| 28 | 633.5015 | GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING 24" | FT | 369 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 811.80 | \$ 2.10 | \$ 774.90 | \$ 5.89 | \$ 2,173.41 |
| 29 | SPECIAL | GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING ARROW | EA | 16 | \$ 16.85 | \$ 269.60 | \$ 15.75 | \$ 252.00 | \$ 58.86 | \$ 941.76 |

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

| | | | | | |
|-----------|---------------|-----------|---------------|-----------|---------------|
| Total Bid | \$ 531,395.06 | Total Bid | \$ 549,296.76 | Total Bid | \$ 622,445.96 |
|-----------|---------------|-----------|---------------|-----------|---------------|